way, concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the resolution set out at Item No. 10 of the 

Notice. 

DETAILS AS PER REGULATION 36 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATION AND DISCLOSURE 

REQUIREMENT) 2015 

PARTICULARS  DETAILS  

Proposed fees payable to the Secretarial Auditor 

along with terms of appointment 

Rupees 1,20,000/- (One Lac Twenty Thousand) and 

taxes or out of pocket expenses wherever applicable. 

Basis of recommendation for appointment including 

the details in relation to and credentials of the 

Secretarial Auditor proposed to be appointed 

M/s Bharat Khaniwal & Co., a firm having

[...]

In 
compliance of the above-mentioned provisions, said report for the financial year ended March 31, 2025 
is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure to this report in “Annexure II”. 

37. SHARES: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Only) divided 

into 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/‐ (Rupees Ten Only) 

each. 

The Paid-up capital of the Company of the Company Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Only) 

divided into 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/‐ (Rupees Ten 

Only) each. 

A.BUY BACK OF SECURITIES 

The Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under review. 

http://www.supraindustrialresources.in/

B. SWEAT EQUITY 

The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares during the year under review.